
EDGAR	VICTOR	
IHUMWA	PARISH	
IYUMBU	DODOMA

Wimbo	wa	mwanzo	Mkesha	wa	Mwaka	Mpya.
UMEUVIKA	MWAKA	TAJI

18

14

10

5




























  

 
















































































nasa

ri

ri shajii tameusha

dhinawa

naniyuSakatika

wistaikunan chia

lendooi tawe

lii jime2.U

wekokwa

kila ikuzafasinguMu1.Ee

noUnonouzandodoyakoyatopi

makowawemaji yatajitajika tamwakaviumeU

	=	70

2.1.




2021

 


